Date

Tuesday, September 11, 2018

The Air District is extending an air quality advisory for potential smoke in parts of Marin, Western Napa and Sonoma Counties through Wednesday, September 12.

Spare the Air Status
Spare the Air Status
  • Sunday,
    9/23

    No Spare the Air Alert in Effect

  • Monday,
    9/24

    No Spare the Air Alert in Effect

On Wednesday, parts of Marin, western Napa, and Sonoma counties may experience air quality impacts as strong winds potentially push smoke eastward from the Irving Fire in west Marin County.

Although fine particulate concentrations may rise and visibility may be impacted, air quality is expected to remain in the moderate range. The Air District is not forecasting an exceedance of the federal air quality health standards for the region and is not issuing a Spare the Air alert.

For real-time air quality readings view https://go.usa.gov/xUwyz.

View press release.

Last Updated: 9/11/2018